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APPLICATION FOR

WELL WORKOVER PROJE .
¢
I Operator and Well . . Q\J)
Operator name & address RS ber
XTO Energy Inc. RIS 2
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067

Farmington, NM 87401

Contact Party Phone
Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number
HARE GAS COM | 1 30-045-25891
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South-.ine | Feet From The East/West Line | County
E 23 29N 1MW 1,450° NORTH 1,135 WEST SAN JUAN
. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
12/28/00
Date Workover Completed: PUT WELL ON PLUNGER LIFT
12/28/00
ht. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of ___San Juan )
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.

Signature% Title __Operation
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this
] B .

Notary Public ~ (/

My Commiission éxp'i_‘res:' 9’ / '2004

I
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
V. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxatlon and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

completed on
OoCD Distn'ct// Date

Signature W y 7_24/\' &F2£ -2 0‘9,../

VII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY

SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER
Monday, August 20, 2001
Page 1 of 1

HARE GAS COM | WELL# 1
RESERVOIR: CHACRA
OBJECTIVE: PWOPL
12/28/00 Re-plumbed WH w/2-3/8" dual-flow lub/catcher. MIRU

SL ut. RIH w/1.901" GR. Set dwn on SN @2,790"'.

RIH w/2" tbg broach to 2,790°'. RIH w/1.75" IB. Tgd
fill @ 2,880' (65' fill). CH perfs 2,714'-2,823"',
IB showed sd. Set BHBS @ 2,790'. Pushed single pad

plngr to btm. RDMO SL ut. Cycled plngr. RWTP on PL.



Well: HARE GAS COM | No.: 1

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004525891
Township: 29.0N Range: 11W
Section: 23 Unit: E
Land Type: P County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil: 0 (BBLS) Gas: 149294 (MCF)
Woater: 355 (BBLS) Days Prodi 2869 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 2366 0 31 0 2366
February 0 2168 0 28 0 4534
March 0 2058 0 31 0 6592
April 0 1645 0 30 0 8237
May 0 877 0 31 0 9114
June 0 163 20 30 0 9267
July 0 384 0 26 0 9651
August 0 913 0 31 0 10564
September 0 487 20 30 0 11051
October 0 563 0 31 0 11614
November 0 1363 0 30 0 12977
December 0 1593 0 31 0 14570
Total 0 14570 40 360

Year: 1998

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1754 0 31 0 16324
February 0 1364 0 28 0 17688
March 0 0 0 0 0 17688
April 0 650 20 30 0 18338
May 0 431 0 31 0 18769
June 0 299 0 30 0 19068
July 0 325 0 31 0 19393
August 0 456 0 31 0 19849
September 0 17 0 30 0 19866
October 0 377 0 31 0 20243
November 0 470 0 30 0 20713
December 0 457 0 31 0 21170
Total 0 6600 20 334

Year: 1999

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 53 0 31 0 21223
February 0 732 35 28 0 21955
March 0 1196 0 31 0 23151
April 0 876 0 30 0 24027
May 0 0 24713

686 0 31



June 0 567 0 30 0 25280
July 0 509 0 26 0 25789
August 0 824 80 31 0 26613
September 0 841 40 30 0 27454
October 0 847 0 31 0 28301
November 0 831 20 30 0 29132
December 0 772 0 28 0 29904
Total 0 8734 175 357

Year: 2000

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 679 0 31 0 30583
February 0 467 20 27 0 31050
March 0 474 0 31 0 31524
April 0 327 0 29 0 31851
May 0 199 0 22 0 32050
June 0 51 0 5 0 32101
July 0 190 0 15 0 32291
August 0 23 0 3 0 32314
September 0 143 0 6 0 32457
October 0 604 30 15 0 33061
November 0 221 60 22 0 33282
December 0 566 0 28 0 33848
Total 0 3944 110 234

Year: 2001

Pool Name: OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1256 10 29 0 35104
February 0 919 0 26 0 36023
March 0 670 0 28 0 36693
Total 0 2845 10 83



